TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Gommissioner
( Ru les),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
To (By e-mail).

year of
SH ELL
6 As per codification
No. of cylinders 4
Ch assis number Asa pplica ble
9 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
Fuel used10.
11. 74.8 Kw @ 3750 rpm
72. Cu bic capacity 2779 cc
13. Makers classification
Wheel base
TATA WINGER FL AMB-B 35 8+P AC _ TATA
WINGER 8P 35WB AMBB HR AC 856 DSL 15"
- Type B- Patient Transport BS-VI
74 3488 mm
15. Seatinq capacity 8+P
16. Co lou r As applicable
77. ULW (un laden weiqht) 2160 Kqs
18. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle
weight) or RLW (Registered
laden weight) as certified by
the manufacturer
3385 Kgs.
19. Number, description, size
and ply rating of tyres as
declared by the
ma nufacturer
Fro nt axle 195 R15 LT 8 PR
b
20. Registered Axle Weisht
a Front Axle (Faw) 1695 Kgs.
b )
Dimension
Overall length
Rea r over hanq
1690 Kgs.
27.
a 5478 mm
1030 mm
c 1905 mm
d Overall heiqht
e Min. Ground Clearance 180 mm
Speed governor (speed limiting
function)
23. Max Speed/Pre-set sDeed limit 110 kmph
(Communication of Type Approval
Certificate No. 680/2O24)
PARTICULARS FOR R,C, BOOK ENTRIES ARE FURNISHED BELOW
CIass of veh icle
7
8
As applicable
Dlesel
H. P.
a
Rear Axle 195 R15 LT 8 PR
b.
Overall width
2670 mm
22.
3